900542033 03/25/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	F CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/17/2017		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900536940	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Give and Go Prepared Foods (U.S.A.) Corp.		02/24/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Give and Go Prepared Foods Corp.	
Street Address:	15 Marmac Drive, Unit 200	
City:	Etobicoke, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9W 1E7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5191705	THE BIG CRISPY
Registration Number:	5177065	UNCLE WALLY'S BAKE SHOPPE
Registration Number:	2402874	UNCLE WALLY'S
Registration Number:	3199566	SMART PORTION
Registration Number:	3327505	BROWNIE CUPS
Registration Number:	3104671	UNCLE WALLY'S
Registration Number:	4092354	FUN MUFFINS
Registration Number:	4280905	ICE CREAM MINI MUFFINS
Registration Number:	4397913	COTTON CANDY MINI MUFFINS
Registration Number:	4177292	SWEET COUNTRY CORN MUFFINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128966289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2136876718 Phone:

sfifield@lockelord.com Email:

Sean C. Fifield **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0295 900542033

	I11 S. Wacker Dr. Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000343.4048US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean C. Fifield	
SIGNATURE:	/scf/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Uncle Wally's#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Uncle Wally's#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Uncle Wally's#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0296

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of February 17, 2017 by Give and Go Prepared Foods (U.S.A.) Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with an address at 15 Marmac Drive, Unit 200, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9W 1E7 ("Assignor"), in favor of Give and Go Prepared Foods Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada with an address at 15 Marmac Drive, Unit 200, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9W 1E7 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of February 17, 2017 made and delivered by United Baking Co., Inc., a New York corporation, Uncle Wally's LLC, a New York limited liability company, and Vision Enterprises LLC, a New York limited liability company, and Assignee (the "Prior Assignment"), Assignor and Assignee acquired all right, title and interest in the trademarks and service marks identified on **Schedule A** attached hereto and all other trademarks and service marks conveyed in the Prior Assignment, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations of the foregoing, all registrations of the foregoing and applications to obtain registrations of the foregoing, and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, it was the intent of Assignor and Assignee for Assignee to acquire all right, title and interest in the Assigned Marks, notwithstanding the conveyance to Assignor and Assignee on a collective basis in the Prior Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Assigned Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Assigned Mark arising prior to and after the effective date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

REMAINDER OF PAGE BLANK – SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0297

GIVE AND GO PREPARED FOODS (U.S.A.) CORP.

By:

Joel Flatt, President

DECLARATION OF NOTARY

I, Pole III , Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 1950 (2000) , Toronto, Ontario, Canada hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joel Flatt who is President of GIVE AND GO PREPARED FOODS (U.S.A.) CORP, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at Toronto, Ontario this 2 day of February, 2020.

Notary Public for the Province of Ontario

ACCEPTED:

GIVE AND GO PREPARED FOODS CORP.

By:

Joef Flatt, President

DECLARATION OF NOTARY

I, POP LIN HILL , Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 155 Queens Public in and for the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 155 Queens Public in and for the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 155 Queens Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joel Flatt who is President of GIVE AND GO PREPARED FOODS CORP, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at Toronto, Ontario this 24 day of February, 2020.

Notary Public for the Province of Ontario

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0298

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED MARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number
THE BIG CRISPY	United States of America	5191705
Uncle Wally's BAKE SHOPPE	United States of America	5177065
Uncleys	United States of America	2402874
SMART PORTION	United States of America	3199566
BROWNIE CUPS	United States of America	3327505
UNCLE WALLY'S	United States of America	3104671
FUN MUFFINS	United States of America	4092354
ICE CREAM MINI MUFFINS	United States of America	4280905
COTTON CANDY MINI MUFFINS	United States of America	4397913
SWEET COUNTRY CORN MUFFINS	United States of America	4177292
UNCLE WALLY'S	Canada	TMA872872
UNCLE WALLY'S	Mexico	867608

82387400 RECORDED: 02/25/2020 TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0299